Thirty-six (36) residential clients found employment through the Ascensa
Employment Services program.

Homelessness – Covenant House Georgia, Inc. served 366 individuals. Forty-eight (48) youth enrolled
in the Transitional Living program, surpassing the goal of 20. One hundred and fifty-five (155) youth
were assisted with applying for and receiving cash or non-cash benefits, surpassing the yearly goal of
100.

 Seniors Services – Nehemiah Project Community Development Corporation, Inc. completed 25 senior
client home repairs during the 2022 contract year, surpassing the targeted goal of 15.